
Change Order Report for BPW
Entered Date From: 11/1/2020 To: 11/30/2020

8162Contract: Olbrich Botanical Gardens Phase 1 Expansion - Construction

Contract Amount: $9,522,600

23Change Order  ​Adds for changes/modifications to the planned design as well as exploratory review of re

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 11/24/2020 Amount Percent: 0.0870%$8,280.73

CO Description:  ​Adds for changes/modifications to the planned design as well as exploratory review of 

rerouting of existing ductwork.

Notes:

Olbrich Botanical Expansion Ph 117193

Differing site conditiions.

Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Facilities

Total Previous: $557,631.86

Total Current : $8,280.73

Revised Contract Amount: $9,522,600.00

Previous Percent: 5.8559%

Current Percent: 0.0870%

Revised Percent 5.9428%

8359Contract: Burr Jones - Site Improvements

Contract Amount: $889,320

3Change Order Item 30201 Additional curb for driveway apron

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 11/6/2020 Amount Percent: 0.1697%$1,509.12

CO Description: Item 30201 Additional curb for driveway apron

Notes:

Burr Jones Park - Site Improvements17395

Design did not adequately anticipate field conditions.

Parks

Total Previous: $85,853.08

Total Current : $1,509.12

Revised Contract Amount: $889,320.00

Previous Percent: 9.6538%

Current Percent: 0.1697%

Revised Percent 9.8235%

8535Contract: Metro Transit Phase 2 - HVAC Replacement

Contract Amount: $4,650,660

6Change Order COR-23 replace dead trees removed in parking area. COR-24 Add wiring and split unit t

Thursday, December 10, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 11/10/2020 Amount Percent: 0.3063%$14,244.18

CO Description: COR-23 replace dead trees removed in parking area. COR-24 Add wiring and split unit to rm 

E168. COR-25 change door hinge system on MAU's

Notes:

Metro Transit E. Wash Upgrades11229

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Facilities

7Change Order  ​COR-26 Remove unused pipe and close up penetrations in East wall of bus barn. 

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 11/18/2020 Amount Percent: 0.5213%$24,244.50

CO Description:  ​COR-26 Remove unused pipe and close up penetrations in East wall of bus barn. 

COR-27 Furnish and install prefabricated paint booth.

Notes:

Metro Transit E. Wash Upgrades11229

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Facilities

Total Previous: $78,517.79

Total Current : $38,488.68

Revised Contract Amount: $4,650,660.00

Previous Percent: 1.6883%

Current Percent: 0.8276%

Revised Percent 2.5159%

8904Contract: 2020 Playground Improvements - Group 3

Contract Amount: $140,000

1Change Order Installation of additional safety surfacing, in the form of rubber play mats

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 11/9/2020 Amount Percent: 0.5000%$700.00

CO Description: Installation of additional safety surfacing, in the form of rubber play mats

Notes:

Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid Item needed.

Parks

Total Previous:

Total Current : $700.00

Revised Contract Amount: $140,000.00

Previous Percent: 0.0000%

Current Percent: 0.5000%

Revised Percent 0.5000%

Thursday, December 10, 2020 Page 2 of 2


